CAPITAL CONNECTION, INC. Piglola St., Stilte 1, Tallabassee, FL 32301, (904)2

417 E. Virgiola St., Sulte 4, Tallahassee, FL 32301, (904)224-8870 Mailing Address: Post Office Box 10349, Tallahassee, FL 32302 TOLL FREE No. 1-800-342-8062 FAX (904) 222-) 222

NAME AS
FIRM
AD RESS
PHONE (
Service: Tora relative — Hagular — Hagular — Two Day Service
To us viu Return via
Motter No.: Express Mail No
State Fee \$ Our \$

PEQUEST TAKEN CONFIRMED APPROVED

DATE

TIME _____ CK No.

WALK-IN	1.17	21/12
Will Pick Up	1 17	3:00

		C.C. FEE.	បន្ទេមហាទឌា
	Copital Express **	4 4	i 🖟
m-L	Altipling in		/ <i>//</i> //
1 1	Corp. Record Sourch	111-11	<i>#</i>
	Lid Partice ship File		// // · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
14	Forgign Chip File () Corp Copy(a)	# #	J J
		F H	
	Art. of Amond Film		
	_ Dissolution/Withdrawal	_	
	_ C U S		· =
	, Flotitious Name File	نو پوسال وه	·1 - · · · · · · · · · ·
	Nama Danapustion		<u>;</u>
	Name Reservation Annual Report/Reinstatement	المدأ المسارا	No.
	, Annual Report/Reinstatement . Reg. Agent Service	الومس بالهوأ ويتدأ	
	_ 1189: Agent Service _ Document Filing	المستواسية) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Corporato Kil	# # ## * * * * * *	.)
	Vehicle Sonrch	ماند منعم منا	
	. Driving Record	-	
	Document Retrievel		
	100		
	UCC 1 or 3 File		
	UCC 11 Search	-	
	UCC 11 Ratrioval	•	
	Courier Service		
	Courier Service Shipping/Handling		
	. Shipping/Handling . Phone (-)		to to
	Top Priority		· •
	Express Mail Prep		
	FAX () pgs		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
IBLO.	TALS		
	FEE	s ,	··
		·	
	DISBURSED	s	
	SURCHARGE	s	
	SUNCHARIOL		-
	TAX on corporate supplies	s	
	SUBTOTAL	S	-
	PREPAID	s	
	PREPAID	. •	<u>.</u>
	BALANCE DUE	s	
	ONENHOL DOLL	·· [_3	
		\$	

1 1/2% per dibnth on Past Due Amounts Past 30 Days, 18% per Amount

Please remit invoice number with payment TERMS: NET 10 DAYS FROM INVOICE DATE

THANK YOU from Your Capital Connectio

TAN OFFICIAL SCHWARTZ, GOLD, COHEN, ZAKARIN & KOTLER, P.A.

54 SAV. BOCA RATON BOULLVARD BOCA RATON, FL 33432-4708

HONALD M SAKALIN ; ALTAIN B BCHMAILLS HICHAEL I KOLEBE ; LAIRAN OND THE LINED! BIWAND B COHEN BIWAND B COHEN

NEW YORK OFFICE 1179 NORTH UR IN VIE MARIERASE L NEW YORK COOR

DOCA HATCH HOD BY 9600 WEST PALM REACH (107) B44 4000 ET LADDITROALL (105) 922 0930 FAX (407) 363 9770

ALSO AUMITED IN DISTRICT OF COLUMNIA

AND NEW YORK

** ALSO ADMITTED IN DID FRIG F OF COLUMBIA
AND PENNSYLVANIA

December 14, 1994

Secretary of State Corporate Records Bureau Division of Corporations Department of State P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Oasis Foods, L.C. RE:

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Oasis Foods, L.C. Also enclosed is our firm's check in the sum of \$337.50, in payment of the following costs:

\$250.00 Filing Fee: Certified Copy: Certificate of Registered Agent:

52.50 35.00

\$337.50 =====

Kindly file the Articles of Incorporation and return a certified copy to the undersigned.

Very truly yours,

SCHWARTZ, GOLD, COHEN & ZAKARIN

Denise C. Conolly, Legal Assistant

/dcc Enclosures



December 27, 1994

SCHWARTZ, GOLD, ET AL. DENISE CONOLLY 54 S.W. BOCA RATON BLVD, BOCA RATON, FL 33432-4708

SUBJECT: OASIS FOODS, L.C. Ref. Number: W94000027320

We have received your document for OASIS FOODS, L.C. and your check(s) totaling \$337.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

An affidavit is required pursuant to section 608.407(2), Florida Statutes, declaring the following: (1) the limited liability company has at least two members; (2) the actual amount of cash contributions; (3) the agreed value of any property other than cash contributed; and (4) the total amount of cash or property anticipated to be contributed by the members.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6052.

Nancy Hendricks Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 094A00054431

25 341 17 191 3: 22

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION STORELARY OF STATE A

QF

ONBIS FOODS, L.C.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of this limited liability company is OASIS FOODS, L.C.

ARTICLE II PURPOSE

This limited liability company is organized for the following purposes:

- To own and operate a restaurant.
- To engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE III MEMBERS AND MANAGEMENT

This limited liability company shall have the following members:

Thomas Ruvolo

8902 S.E. Marina Bay Drive Hobe Sound, Florida 33455

Dorothy Krombs

30 Jackson Street East Islip, New York 11730

The business of the limited liability company shall be managed by the members.

ARTICLE IV CONTRIBUTIONS

The total amount of cash contributed to the limited liability company and the member contributing the cash is as follows:

Thomas Ruvolo

\$500.00

Dorothy Krombs

\$500.00

In addition to the foregoing sums, Dorothy Krombs shall contribute services to the Company more particularly described in an agreement between the members.

ARTICLE V ADMISSION OF ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

The members of the limited liability company may admit additional members provided however that any such admission shall require the affirmative written consent of all members of the limited liability company.

ARTICLE VI VOTING

All members of the limited liability company shall be entitled to vote on matters relating to the limited liability company. Each member's vote shall be of equal weight regardless of the relative capital accounts.

ARTICLE VII TERM_OF_EXISTENCE

This limited liability company shall have an existence commencing on the date of receipt of these Articles of Organization by the Secretary of State of Florida and shall continue for a period of thirty (30) years.

In the event of the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event which terminates the continued membership of a member the remaining members shall have the right to continue the business of this limited liability company.

ARTICLE VIII INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial principal office of this limited liability company is 8902 S.E. Marina Bay Drive, Hobe Sound, Florida 33445, the initial registered agent of this limited liability company is THOMAS RUVOLO with his address at 8902 S.E. Marina Bay Drive, Hobe Sound, Florida 33445. The members may, from time to time, change the street and post office address of the limited liability company as well as the location of its principal office.

ARTICLE IX AMENDMENT

This limited liability company reserves the right to amend or repeal any provisions contained in these Articles of Organization, or any amendment hereto, in the manner provided by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Organization, this 5th day of Nevember, 1994.

THOMAS RUVOLO, Member STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 1994, by Thomas Ruvolo, who is personally known to me (or who has produced VALIO DEINTE LICENCE as identification) and who did take an oath. (SEAL) DENISE TALLS MA COMMISSION & CO 242733 EXPIRES: February 20, 1990 Bunderl Thru Notary Public Underwriters Print Name: DENISE Notary Public, State of Florida Serial Number: 343399 STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF SUFFOLK The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of November, 1994, by Dorothy Krombs, who is personally known to me (or who has produced Drivers license as identification) and who did take an oath. (SEAL) Print Namé: Notary Public, State of New York

Serial Number: <u>0 / ムギ 50 2 3 9 6 9</u>

WILLIAM J. LECK
NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York
No. 01LE5023969
Qualified in Suffolk County
Term Expires 4/44/76

AFFIDAVIT OF MEMBERSHIP AND CONTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned member or authorized representative of a member of				
OASIS FOODS, L.C.	deposes and says:			
1) the above named limited liability con	mpany has at least two members			
2) the total amount of cash contributed	by the member(s) is $\frac{1,000.00}{}$.			
3) if any, the agreed value of property . A description	other than cash contributed by member(s) is of the property is attached and made a part hereto.			
4) the total amount of cash or property \$1,000.00 . This total includes	anticipated to be contributed by member(s) is des amounts from 2 and 3 above.			
Dha	20 5 6 June 83			
Signature of a membe	r or authorized representative of a member.			
/fo eccordance with section 60	# 40% 1) . Florida Statutes, the execution of this affidavit			

constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

F11 F7 CE J111 17 PM 3: 72

CERTIFICATE DEBIGNATING PLACE OF BUBINESS OR DOMICILE, FOR THE SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED.

In pursuance of Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted, in compliance with said Act:

First--That Oasis Foods, L.C., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its principal office, as indicated in the Articles of Organization in the City of Hobe Sound, State of Florida has named Thomas Ruvolo, located at 8902 S.E. Marina Bay Drive, Hobe Sound, Florida 33455, its agent to accept service of process within this State.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT:

Having been named to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company, at place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provision of said act relative to keeping open said office.

THOMAS RUVOLO

(Registered Agent)

FILE NOW: Fee after May 1, will be \$263.75

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE LIMITED FIABILITY COMPANY. Sandra B. Mortham APPLICAL REPORT Secretary of State 1996 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS Annual Report \$100.00 + \$136.75 Corporation Supplemental Fee FILING FEE \$ 230.75 Make Check Phyable To: FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Mamo and Masing Address of Landad Lability Company DOCUMENT #L95000000041 1s. Principal Place of Business Address OASIS FOODS, L.C. 8902 SE MARINA BAY DR 8902 SE MARINA BAY DR HOBE SOUND FL 33445 HOBE SOUND FL 33445 If always making address is excorrect in any may. How through Incorrect information and enter correction in Black 2s 2 Principal Place of Discoses 2n. Mailing Address 3. Date Organized or Qualified | 3a. State of Formation 01/17/1995 FL Sullo, Apt #, elc 4. FEI Number Applied For 650651782 City & Sinte City & Binto Not Applicable 5. Date of Last Report 6. Corbbcate of Status Desired 7. Name and Address of Current Registered Agent 8. Name and Address of New Registered Agent RUVOLO, THOMAS 8902 SE MARINA BAY DR Strael Address (P.O. Dox Number le Not Acceptable) HOBE SOUND FL 33445 Suite, Apt #, etc Zip Code 9. Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 608.416 and 608.508, Florida Statutes, the above-named limited liability company submits this statement for the purpose of changing its registered office or registered agent, or both, in the State of Florida. Such change was authorized by affirmative vote of a majority of the members. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent, and accept the obligations SIGNATURE DATE (Hegstere) April Accepting Approximent) - (Held - Herpstere) Agree signature temperal aben nevistaling) 10. Titlo City, State and Zip Code Managing Members/Managors Business Street Address RUVOLO, THOMAS 802 SE MARINA BAY DR MEM HOBE SOUND FL MEM BO JACKSON ST EAST ISLIP NY KROMBS, DOROTHY 1 00001815011 -05/09/96--01065--035 ****238.75 ****238.75

11. I do hereby certify that the information supplied with this filing is voluntarily furnished and does not qualify for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3) (k). Florida Statutes I further certify that the information indicated on this annual report is true and accurate and that my signature shall have the same legal effect as if made under eath; that I am a managing member or manager of the limited liability company or the receiver or trustee empowered to execute this report as required by Chapter 608. Florida Statutes, and that my name appears in Block 10. or on an altachment with an address

MALIKULE Membera MENDERANDER MENDELINGEN INHSETORITZ-95) THOMAS C. RUVOIC

SIGNATURE:

L950000000041

Requestor's Name LAW OFFICES SCHWARTZ, GOLD, COHRN, ZAKARIN & KOTLER, P.A. 54 S.W. BOCA RATON BOULEVARD \$50000 0002 1 \$42 5 5 5 4 --- -- \$8 -04763237-- 04068-- 004 BOCA RATON, FL 33432-4708 भूभक्रमक्रिये, 50 - अअअक्रमक्रिये, 50 Phone # City/State/Zip Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUNCER(S), (if known): (Domirent 4) (Corporation Name) (Corporation Name) (Document #) (Borum + FII) (Corporation Marne) Codemant #5 (Corporation Name) Pick up time Certified Copy ₩alk in Photocopy ☐ Will wait Certificate of Status Mail out AMENDMENTS NEW FILINGS Amendment Profit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director NonProfit Change of Registered Agent Limited Liability Dissolution/Withdrawal **Domestication** Merver Other REGISTRATION/ OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Foreign Fictitious Name TLL APR 4 1997: 3 Limited Partnership Name Reservation Reinstatement

Trademark

Other

Examiner's Initials

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OASIS FOODS, L.C., A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

- The name of the limited liability company is OASIS FOOD, L.C. 1.
- The effective date of the limited liability company's dissolution is March 31, 2.
- The names and addresses of the members of the L.C. are as follows: 3.

Thomas Ruvollo
(Managing Member)

8902 S.E. Marina Bay Drive Hobe Sound, Florida 33455

Dorothy Krombs

1750 S.E. Ryecroft Court Port St. Lucie, Florida 34952

- At a meeting duly noticed and conducted on the 25th day of March, 1997, the 4. members of the limited liability company by unanimous vote adopted the following resolutions which are hereby certified as true and correct:
 - That it is advisable and for the best interest of the limited liability company and its members that the company be liquidated and dissolved as soon as possible.
 - That the members of the limited liability company marshall all the assets, pay all b. proper debts and obligations, and distribute the remaining assets to the members in satisfaction and redemption of their interest in the limited liability company. The distribution shall take place on March 31, 1997.
 - That the members of the limited liability company are authorized to execute all documents required to effect the liquidation and dissolution of the company.
- All debts, obligations and liabilities of the limited liability company have been paid or 5. discharged, or, adequate provision has been made therefor.
- The remaining assets of the company will be distributed to its members in accordance 6. with their respective rights and interest.
 - There are no suits pending against the company in any court. 7.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned members of the limited liability company have affixed their hands and seals this 25th day of March, 1997.

OASIS FOODS, L.C.

DOROTHY KROMBS, Member STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this THOMAS RUVOLLO, Managing Member of OASIS FOODS, L.C., a Florida limited liability company. He is personally known to me or has produced identification. **Notary Public** My Commission Spir Commission of AMA EXPIRES: July 30, 1999 ad Thru Notary Public Under STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH) The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this ZS day of March, 1997, by DOROTHY KROMBS, Member of OASIS FOODS, L.C., a Florida limited liability company. She as identification. is personally known to me or has produced Notary Public C/audia My Commission expires: CLAUDIA LYNN LIBERMAN MY COMMISSION / CC 484534 EXPIRES: July 30, 1999 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters